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CRP SERVICES 

 
SERVICE 

 
INTAKE FEE 

 
ACTIVITY FEE 

 
OUTCOME FEE 

MAXIMUM 
TOTAL FEE 

Vocational Evaluation 
Comprehensive - - - $1,428 
Individual Flat fee or Hourly fee as set by the Contractor 

Trial Work Experience AND Community Based Assessment 
Level 1 $469 - $1,749 $2,218 
Level 2 $583 - $1,864 $2,447 
Level 3 $698 - $1,924 $2,622 
Level 4-DB (TWE) $828 - $2,267 $3,095 
Level 4-DB (CBA) $1,019 - $2,790 $3,809 

Permanent Employment Bonus (NOT for TWEs) $675 
Healthcare Coverage Bonus (NOT for TWEs) $675 

 
Community Based Assessment Bonuses 

Permanent Employment Bonus – a bonus of $675 shall be paid if the DVR Customer obtains a permanent, 
competitive, and integrated job as a secondary outcome of their Community Based Assessment (CBA). 
Healthcare Coverage Bonus – A bonus of $675 shall be paid if the DVR Customer obtains a permanent, 
competitive, and integrated job of 30 hours or more per week and includes Employer-provided Healthcare 
Benefits as a secondary outcome of their CBA. Payment of bonus does not have to wait until healthcare 
benefits go into effect. 
Note: Both bonuses shall apply to CBAs. These bonuses do not apply to Trial Work Experience (TWE). 

 

Job Placement 
Level 1 $621 $578 $1,809 $3,008 
Level 2 $698 $932 $2,071 $3,701 
Level 3 $698 $1,281 $2,071 $4,050 
Level 4-DB $779 $1,433 $2,316 $4,528 

Healthcare Coverage Bonus $675.00 
Healthcare Coverage Bonus 

Healthcare Coverage Bonus – A bonus of $675* shall be paid if the DVR Customer obtains a permanent, 
competitive, and integrated job of 30 hours or more per week and includes Employer-provided Healthcare 
Benefits. Payment of Healthcare Coverage bonus does not have to wait until healthcare benefits go into effect. 

 

Intensive Training Services 
Level 1 $436 - $1,346 $1,782 
Level 2 $872 - $2,692 $3,564 
Level 3 $1,313 - $4,038 $5,351 
Level 4-DB $1,313 - $4,038 $5,351 

 

Job Retention 
Level 1 $382 - $1,166 $1,548 
Level 2 $523 - $2,038 $2,561 
Level 3 $872 - $2,447 $3,319 
Level 4-DB $1,145 - $3,194 $4,339 

 

Off-Site Psycho-Social – Non-Supported Employment 
Level 1 $294 - $1,542 $1,836 
Level 2 $556 - $3,057 $3,613 
Level 3 $818 - $4,600 $5,418 
Level 4-DB $818 - $4,600 $5,418 

 



Exhibit L – Current CRP-IL Fee 
 

Revised: 20201026 Effective: 20201101 
 

  
Questions or Concerns? Please email: DVRContractsUnit2@dshs.wa.gov. 

 

Off-Site Psycho-Social – Supported Employment 
Level 1 $294 - $1,542 $1,836 
Level 2 $556 - $3,057 $3,613 
Level 3 $818 - $4,600 $5,417 
Level 4-DB $818 - $4,600 $5,417 

 
  

Pre-ETS Work-Based Learning Experience 
Experience A 11+ hours/week 4-6 weeks $1,984 
Experience B 11+ hours/week 7-9 weeks $2,333 
Experience C 11+ hours/week 10-12 weeks $2,681 

Pre-ETS Workplace Readiness Training 
Experience A ----- 4-6 weeks $583 
Experience B ----- 7-9 weeks $1,166 
Experience C ----- 10-12 weeks $1,749 

 
Partial Payment Exceptions 

See Section 7, Consideration, for partial payment exceptions. 
Transportation Expenses (pertains to all Services) 

Travel Time 
Reimbursement for travel time may be provided for round-trip travel time paid at a fixed rate 
of $35 per hour in quarter-hour increments and shall be paid only if service delivery occurs at a 
location more than fifty (50) miles from the Contractor’s nearest staffed office location. 

Mileage If service delivery occurs more than fifty (50) miles from the Contractor’s nearest staffed office 
location mileage shall be paid at the current rate according to the Office of Financial Management 

Other Expenses A DVR Counselor may authorize other transportation expenses, such as Ferry System fees or toll 
fares. 
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INDEPENDENT LIVING SERVICES 

Service Fee 
IL Evaluations 

Partial Evaluation (minimum of 1 up to a maximum of 5 Evaluation Topics)        Flat fee of $469 
Comprehensive Evaluation (all 10 Evaluation Topics) Flat fee of $780 
In-Person Consultation to discuss IL Evaluation Flat fee of $79 

IL Skills Training 
IL Skills Training $79 hourly 

IL Work-Related Systems Access 
IL Work-Related Systems Access $79 hourly 
 

Hourly payments for IL Skills Training and IL Work-Related Systems Access can be billed in quarter hour 
increments. 

 
 

                                                                              Payment Exceptions 
See Section 7, Consideration, for partial payment exceptions. 

Transportation Expenses 

Travel Time 
Reimbursement for travel time may be provided for round-trip travel time paid at a fixed rate 
of $35 per hour in quarter-hour increments and shall be paid only if service delivery occurs at a 
location more than fifty (50) miles from the Contractor’s nearest staffed office location. 

Mileage 
If service delivery occurs more than fifty (50) miles from the Contractor’s nearest staffed office 
location mileage shall be paid at the current rate according to the Office of Financial 
Management. 

Other Expenses A DVR Counselor may authorize other transportation expenses, such as Ferry System fees or toll 
fares. 

 
Questions or Concerns? Please email: DVRContractsUnit2@dshs.wa.gov. 
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